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INSTALLATION OF SOLAR PANELS ON ROOFS OF MONUMENTS


2944. SHRI  KAPIL MORESHWAR PATIL:


Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


 (a) whether ASI is proposing to instal photovoltaic solar panels on the rooftops of protected monuments;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken therein;
(c) the details of monuments selected for the said purpose and the criteria for selection of such monuments;
(d) whether the project has received the approval of Ministry of Culture; and
(e) if so, the details thereof and the expenditure likely to be incurred on the said project and source of generation?


ANSWER


  MINISTER OF STATE, CULTURE AND TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)


(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)


(a) There is no such proposal to instal photovoltaic solar panels on the rooftops of centrally protected monuments.


(b)to(e) Do not arise.

